GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY



(Established Under Gujarat Act No.: 20 of 2007)

ગુજરાત ટેકનોલોજીકલ યુનિવર્સિટી

(ગુજરાત અધિનિયમ ક્રમાંક : ૨૦/૨૦૦૭ દ્વારા સ્થાપિત)

Ref No: GTU/ VY/2014/4464 Date: 20/06/2014

Vishwakarma Yojana Circular

To,

Nodal officers of Vishwakarma Yojana,

Subject: Presenting Vishwakarma Yojana at the villages under your Institutions.

Respected Sir,

As we are glad to announce that we are about to complete Vishwakarma Yojana: Phase – II with your valuable support and hard work by the students.

Preparation of DPR is in Progress for 187 villages, In the view to Interact and orient to the local village authorities (Village Sarpanches, Talati, Panchayat members and others) regarding the work conducted by GTU students under Vishwakarma Yojana for reimagine, redesign and rejuvenating the villages with the concept of Rurbanization.

The areas for improvement and proposed amenities (Physical, Social, Socio-cultural, Sustainable designs) need to be present in front of local stack holders, so that they can pursue the same in a different development schemes under State/ Central Government and also have active follow-up with higher authorities at Taluka/ District levels.

Hence, all the nodal officers along with the team of students are requested to present power point presentation in Guajarati between 1stJuly to 10thJuly, 2014 and inform the schedule of presentation to us and respective village authority for effective coordination and to achieve desired objectives.

We anticipate your early valuable support and coordination.

For further detail kindly contact:

1. Prof.(Dr.) Indrajit Patel

Hon'ble Director, Vishwakarma Yojana

Contact no: - 9898034464

Email ID: - inpatel34@gmail.com

Winners of: ICT Enabled University Award E-India - 2009 V Manthan Award - 2009 V GESIA Award - 2011 V Digital Learning WES - 2011 Award

GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

(Established Under Gujarat Act No.: 20 of 2007) ગુજરાત ટેકનોલોજીકલ યુનિવર્સિટી

(ગુજરાત અધિનિયમ ક્રમાંક : ૨૦/૨૦૦૭ દ્વારા સ્થાપિત)

2. Ms Jagruti shah

Project coordinator, Vishwakarma Yojana

Contact no: - 9978980170

Email ID: - jagruti@gtu.edu.in

3. Ms Darshana Chauhan

OSD, Vishwakarma Yojana

Contact no: - 9909944891

Email ID: - darshana osd@gtu.edu.in

Thanking you.

SD/-

I/C Registrar

Winners of: ICT Enabled University Award E-India - 2009 V Manthan Award - 2009 V GESIA Award - 2011 V Digital Learning WES - 2011 Award